
Advisory Council Members  

 

 Appointee  Qualifications   Email  

Jennifer Abbatemarco Commissioner of Mental Health and Addiction/designee Jennifer.abbatemarco@ct.gov 

Representative 

Catherine Abercrombie 
Advocate for person with ASD 

catherine.abercrombie@cga.ct.gov  

(203) 213-9191 

Jill Caron Parent or guardian of a child with ASD 
jillcaron@whpfd.org 

(860) 904-3434 

Judy Dowd  Secretary of Office of Policy and Management/designee  
judith.dowd@ct.gov   

(860) 418-6259 

Marcia Eckerd  Provider of services for persons with ASD  
eckwestoff@gmail.com  

(203) 227-6179 

Melissa Gagne Parent of guardian of an adult with ASD 
melrog03@gmail.com 

(860) 480-8047 

Ann Gionet  Commissioner of Public Health/designee  
ann.gionet@ct.gov 

(860) 509-8069 

Bill Halsey  Commissioner of Social Services/designee  
william.halsey@ct.gov   

(860) 424-5077 

Bryan Klimkiewicz 
Special Education Bureau Chief  

State Department of Education 

Bryan.Klimkiewicz@ct.gov 

(860)713-6910 

Mickey Kramer Representative of Office of the Child Advocate 
mickey.Kramer@ct.gov 

(860) 566-2106 or (860) 500-4605 

Andrew Komarow Person with Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD)  
Andrew@planningacrossthespectrum.com 

Jim Loomis Licensed professional working in the field of ASD jloomis@autismct.com  

Kathy Marchione Commissioner of Rehabilitation Services/designee 
kathleen.marchione@ct.gov  

(860) 424-5832 

Aileen McKenna Office of Early Childhood designee 
aileen.mckenna@ct.gov 

(860) 500-4402 

Jimnahs Miller Parent or guardian of a child with ASD 
jimnahs@yahoo.com 

(860) 517-9129 

John Pelegano Physician who treats or diagnoses persons  

 

JPelegano@hfsc.org 

Brandy Petrone Disability Rights of Connecticut/designee Brandy.petrone@disrightsct.org 

Donyale Pina Commissioner of Children and Families/designee 
donyale.m.pina@ct.gov 

(860) 263-2077 

Yana Razumnaya Person with Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD) 
yrazumnaya@gmail.com  

 

Lynn Ricci Provider of services for persons with ASD 
lricci@hfsc.org 

(860) 832-6281 

Lois Rosenwald Parent or guardian of an adult with ASD 
Lois@ASRC-CT.org 

(203) 265-7717 or (203) 506-1397 (c) 

Carole Ryan-Hanlon Licensed Professional working in the field of ASD 
carole@interlockingconnections.com  

(860) 713-3324 

Kari Sassu 
Representative of an institution of higher education in the state with 

experience in the field of ASD  

sassuk1@southernct.edu  

(203) 392-5929 or (203) 392-5912 

Tammy Venenga 

 

Deputy Commissioner of Department of Developmental 

Services/designee 

Tammy.Venenga@ct.gov 

(860) 418-6021 

Doriana Vicedomini Advocate for person with ASD 
dmv35@aol.com  

(504) 259-4327 

Julie Wolf 
Representative of an institution of higher education in the state with 

experience in the field of ASD 
julie.wolf@yale.edu 
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